## District Health and Family Welfare Samity, South 24 Parganas Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Department of Health and Family Welfare South 24 Parganas

Memo No. CMOH(SPG)/DH&FWS/7507

Date: 29.12.17

## CORRIGENDUM

With reference to the recruitment notice memo no. per Memo No. CMOH/ (SPG)/DH & FWS/4547 Dated 11-08-2017 , CMOH/ (SPG)/DH & FWS/4746 Dated 12-09-2016 and engagement notice memo. no.CMOH/ (SPG)/DH&FWS/7429 Dated 27.12.17 the candidate selected for the post of ICTC COUNSELOR & STI COUNSELOR will read as "UR" instead of "SC".

## Posts: STI COUNSELOR

Sl. No.	Registration No.	Name of the Selected Candidates	Caste	Place of Posting
1	81479	MR. PREMANANDA CHAKRABORTY	UR	BARUIPUR SDH

## Posts: ICTC COUNSELOR

Sl. No.	Registration No.	Name of the Selected Candidates	Caste	Place of Posting
1	68275	MR. NARAYAN PRASAD DUARY	UR	SAGAR RH

Secretary & Chief Medical Officer of Health
District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, South 24 Parganas

Memo No. CMOH(SPG)/DH&FWS/7 507/19
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

Date: 29-12-17

- 1. The Mission Director, NHM, WB
- 2. The Addl. Secretary & P.D. WBSAP&CS.
- 3. The Executive Director, SH & FW Samiti, WB.
- 4. The Project Director (WBSAP & CS), W.B.
- 5. The District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas.
- 6. The Chief Medical Officer of Health, DHHD.
- 7. The DIO, NIC, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in <a href="www.s24pgs.gov.in">www.s24pgs.gov.in</a> web-site.
- 8. The IT-Coordinator, Swasthya Bhavan with request to upload the notice in www.wbhealth.gov.in web-site.
- 9. The DSM, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in <u>www.spghealth.gov.in</u> web-site.

Secretary & Chief Medical Officer of Health

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, South 24 Parganas